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CARLETON CO. (N.E.) Pop. 50,030
TTndulating and richly fbrested. Ottawa Biver the
rrtiernborder. Principalproduct lumber. Producesn a shies sawn boards, square timber, deals, etc., In

• ?ionse auantities. County Skat and Dominion
Capital Ottawa, pop. 44,154.

Clrc

Anglo-Saxon (s-mo.) Ind Ottawa t 2,500

Canada (French) (evg.)...Cons
"

2,450

Canada (French) Cons
"

1,700

Canada Health Journal |g^i^y .. j2OOOj2000
(monthly) i

Canadian Mining Re-lMin'g . "
2,500

View (mo.) J
Citizen (morn.) Cona....

"
3,000

Citizen (a-wkly) Cons_...
"

2,500
Dannebrog (Dan.)

"
U.200

Evening Journal (evg.)-Ij^ „
*,400

tee Journal J *•

Free Lance Hef
" pop. 1,352.Free Lance Hef
"

Free Press (evg.) Lib
"

5,000

Express Ind Alymer ."1,772
Sun Jnd

"
900

Advance Ind Dntton $875
Mercury Ind Rodney 800
Evening Journal (evg.)1

)
—see Southern Counties S-lib St. Thomas t...» 2,550
Journal J

Southern Counties Jour-\ j^ ......2,667

Times (evg.)™ Cons..™
"

..._*2,000
Times Cons

"
......3,000

ElginPilot Ind.Cons West Lome

ESSEX CO. (Ex.S.W.) Pop. 55,545
Between Lakes Erie and St. Clair. Surface well

forested. Lumbering and farming country. Fruit rai-
sing important; the vine extensively grown: wine
making an important industry. Has" limestone quar-
ries. Manufactures various. County1Skat, Sandwich,

Free Press (evg.)..... .Lib " 5,000
Amherstbuig ...;2,60S

Free Press (s-^kly) Xlb 4 500 Cong ?

** *•
Free Press (s-wkly) Xib

" 4,500

journal (s-wkly) .Ind 3,500 HeMW Xocal...Comber 750Journal (s-wkly) Ind
"

$3,500
OwKmo.) r-9°U U.OOO Ind Jli4ooOwl(mo.) -Coll "

$1,000 Free Press Ind Essex $1,400
Eeporter Ind Kingsville $440
Post Ind Leamington {1,753

Temps (French) (ev^)Xib ter Jnd Km cTemps (French) (evg.) Lib..
United Canada... Ind&Cath 5,000 pogt Leamta^ 01. {17g3United Canada Ind&Cath "

5,000

Woman's Journal (m0.)...Temp...
"

$3,500 Evenine t^j,,eTOn,
eTO nWoman's Journal (m0.)...Temp...

"
{3,500 E- n̂iJ^ie!.^.}™> Windsor.. $1,600-^16^!1..(...g:?. }Ub -Windsor.. 11,600

DUFFERIN CO. (C.) Pop. 15,382 Progres (French) Lib
"

2,500DUFFERIN CO. (C.) Pop. 15,382 Progres (French) Lib
"

2,500
Record Xib '• J2.800
Review Cons

"
1,700

Soil fertile. Agriculture the leading interest, Live
stock and lumber produced. Grain raised. Manufac-
tures—Flour, leather, woolen goods, farming imple-

Soil fertile. Agriculture the leading interest, Live Record Xlb '• 12.800
stock and lumber produced. Grain raised. Manufac- xt~.,,jAW rv.no » iinn
tures-Flour, leather, woolen goods, farming imple- ¦ nievlew ons I>'w1>' w
ments. County Skat, Orangeville, pop. 2,962. Times „ Ind _... "

$1,250Times „ Ind.... "
$1,250ments. County Skat, Orangeville, pop. 2,962.

drc

Star Ind Grand Valley... »750 FRONTENAC CO. (E.) Pop. 32,709FRONTENAC CO. (E.) Pop. 32,709
Has many small lakes and rivers. Includes mouth

Star Ind Grand Valley... "750
Tribune

" ... Has many small lakes and rivers. Includes mouthTribune..
T,qnnor OranOTMrtiie + «i inn of the st

-
Lawrence, and toart of the Thousand Islands.Banner Orangeville t *1,300Banner Orangeville f 1,300 Grainj prodncei and livestock raised. Manufactures

Bufferin Advertiser (**-¦»
sues a daily during VRef

"
l.sso

Dec. <£ Jan.) )

Bufferin Advertiser (**-¦» important. Has iron mines, which are extensively
sues a daily during VRef "

l.sso worked; also phosphate deposits. County Seat,
Bee. &Jan.) ) Kingston, pop. 19-264.

of the St. Lawrence, and jsart of the Thousand Islands.
Grain, produce, and livestock raised. Manufactures
important. Has iron mines, which are extensively
worked; also phosphate deposits. County Skat,
Kingston, pop. 19:264.

™y7UUr
F*LTj£.)a.}Co™---- "

British Whig (evg.) Lib Kingstonf t£mOreDufferin Post (issues a\ c „
t2OOOdly dur.Dec. &Jan.)- J ona~- J2.000 British Whig (evg.) Lib Kingstonf- $2,221

Sun ..Cons "
jl,Boo British "Whig (s-wkly) Lib "

1823British "Whig (s-wkly) Lib "
1823Sun ..Cons "

jl,Boo
Economist Ind Shelburne 932 British Whig. Xib

"
$5,821Economist Ind Shelburne 932 British Whig. Xib

" 15,821

Free Press Cons "
$1,200 Canadian Freeman Cath..._ "

$5,655Free Press Cons "
$1,200 Canadian Freeman Cath. "

£5,655

News (evg.) Cons
" 2,020News (evg.) Cons
" 2,020

DUNDAS CO. (N.E.) Pop. 20,132 News (s-widy) Cons-...
"

1,500DUNDAS CO. (N.E.) Pop. 20,132 News (s-wkly) Cons-...
"

1,500
Undulating; soil fertile. Dairying well developed;

agriculture active; live stock raised and shipped.Flour, lumber, woolen goods, farming implements

Undulating; soil fertile. Dairying well developed; Queen's Quarterly Coll
"

J650Queen's Quarterly Coll
"

$650
agriculture active; live stock raised and shipped. Queen's UniversityJour-1 „„ ,

*.^Queen's UniversityJour- "»«„„ „ +am
nal (fortn'tly} / CoU J6OOMour, lumber, woolen goods, farming implements nalffortn'tlvi It/0U +600

produced. County Seat, Cornwall, pop. 4,468.produced. County Skat, Cornwall, pop. 4,468,- . _ . _ . „, CTrc GLENGARRY CO. (Ex.E.)..Pop. 22,447arc GLENGARRY CO. (Ex.E.)..Pop. 22,447
OnLake St.Francis (St. Lawrence Eiver.) An agri-

Becord Ind Chesterville...¦Kecord Ind Chesterville.
Ktr«™n».xT „ t a t

• „„ OnLake St.Francis (St. Lawrence River.) An agri-St.Lawrence News Ind Iroquois $720
Courier Cons.....Morrisburg 1,300
St.Lawrence News Ind Iroquois J720 cultural, stock raising, and lumbering district Thecultural, stock raising, and lumbering district The
Courier Cons.....Morrisburg 1,300 manufactures Include flour, lumber, machinery, Bashmanufactures include flour, lumber, machinery, sash
Herald Lib

"
%\ 350 and doors

-
County Seat, Cornwall, pop. 4,468.Herald Lib

"
$1,350 and doors. County Skat, Cornwall, pop. 4,468.

arcPress lad Winchester JB7O Glengarrian Cons Alexandria U.BOO
press md Winchester $870 Glengarrian Cons Alexandria $l>Boo_ Glengarry News Ref " 1,285Glengarry News Kef " 1,285

DURHAM CO. (&) Pop. 32,428DURHAM CO. (8.) Pop. 32,428
Traversed centrally by the Laurentian Hills. Lake

GRENTLLIjE CO. (E.) Pop. 26,454GRENTIIjIiE CO. (E.) Pop. 26,454
Undulating; soil fertile; bordering on the.St. Law-

Traversed centrally by the Laurentian Hills. Lake
untano the southern border. Lumber produced. An
agricultural district, wheat being rai~d in large quan-
tities. Apples and other fruits grown. Has manufac-tures. County Seat, Bowmanville, pop. 3,377.

arc
Canadian Statesman Lib Bowman vi11ef..52,150

Ontario the southern border. Lumber produced. An Undulating;soil fertile;bordering on the St. Law-
"^ncultural district, wheat being rai~"d in large quan- rence. Grain andlumber produced. Manufactures ofrence. Grain andlumber produced. Manufactures ofntiea. Apples and other fruits grown. Has manufac- ale, whisky,and emery wheels. County Seat, Pres-ale, whisky,and emery wheels. County Skat, Pres-'ures. County Seat, Bowmanville, pop. 3,377. cott, pop. 2,919.cott, pop. 2,919.„ dire Orearc Ore
Canadian Statesman Lib Bowman villef.42,lso Advance Ind Kemptville $800Advance Ind Kemptville $800

Citizen Cons North Angusta- $400

Journal Ref Prescottt
- $912

West Durham News Cons "
...42,000 Citizen Cons North Angusta- J4OOWest Durham News Cons_. ..$2,000

Reporter md Millbrook Jl.lOO Journal Ref Prescottt
-

J912Reporter.,
Ne(ra jnd orono 700 Messenger Cons..-

"
850Messenger Cons..

_ "
850

naUmo.^!™.6.88.^0";}Trade ..Port Hope. U,050 GREY CO. (N.W.) Pop. 76,238GREY CO. (N.W.) Pop. 76,238
Gnide(evg.) Ref-... "

$650 Mountainous in east; undulating westward. OnMountainous in east; undulating westward. On
Guide. -opf .i +9finn Georgian Bay, withthe harbor ofOwen Sound. Excel-Georgian Bay, withthe harbor ofOwen Sound. Excel-
Timp, ,'"¦¦;¦ *'

lent agncultural soU. Grain, fruit, and live stocklent agricultural soil. Grain, fruit, and live stock
~. s (evg.) ConsXib

"
800 raised; the fisheries productive; timber abundant.raised; the fisheries productive; timber abundant.

—
\^'b't V_.UU».J-iIU

"
BUUftmea ConsXib » 2,500 Manufactures— Lumber, flour, furniture and leather.

County Skat, Owen Sound, pop. 7,497.
arcELGIN CO. (S.W.) Pop. 50,659 Advance Ayton

_
jj^duiating; bordering on Lake Erie. Soil fertile
Prodn/ cnSSased in raising wheat, barley, oats and farm
restaSv frult> and live Btock-

Has lumbering inte-
CorjNT^onufactures varloua

-
Large railroad shops.

Seat, St. Thomas, pop. 10,370.

Independent Ind
News Ind Chatsworth 650
Beflector_ Non-pol....Clarksburg $750

Herald Ind Dundalk $800
ihcci,ation.$Publishers' reports. Romar

ULation: Census of 1891. 'Estimated.
Roman figures—estimated, •Sworn.

tCounty Seat.


